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2009 WISCONSIN ACT 251

AN ACT to amend 946.41 (2); ando create 946.41 (2r) of the statuterglating to: causing injury ta law enforce
mentofficer while resisting or obstructing arficer and providing a penalty

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in cerwhile such dicer is doing any act in anfafial capae
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: ity and with lawful authorityis guilty of a Class A misde
meanor.

SECTION 2. 946.41 (2r) of the statutes is created to
SecTioN 1. 946.41 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:
read: 946.41(2r) Whoever violates sub. (1) and causes
946.41(1) WhoeverExcept as provided in sulf2m) substantiabodily harm to an dicer is guilty of a Class
and(2r), whoeveknowingly resists or obstructs arfiof H felony.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 200708 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



